
BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER 
CITY OF SEATTLE 

 
 

 
 
In the Matter of the    )  Hearing Examiner File: 
      )  CSC-22-01-014 
GABRIELLE SIVAGE   )   
      )     
    Appellant, )   
      ) 
  vs.    ) 

 )  ORDER OF  
      )  DISMISSAL 
      )   
CITY OF SEATTLE, DEPARTMENT ) 
OF TRANSPORTATION   ) 
      )   
    Respondent. )    
         
 
 
On August 1, 2023, the Appellant Gabrielle Sivage submitted in writing a request to 
withdraw their appeal. Pursuant to Hearing Examiner Rule 5.08, the matter should be, and 
hereby is, DISMISSED.  
 
 
Entered August 2, 2023. 
 
 

/s/ Susan Drummond___________________ 
Susan Drummond, Deputy Hearing Examiner 

       
 
 



BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER 
CITY OF SEATTLE 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on this date I sent 

true and correct copies of the attached o ORDER OF DISMISSAL to each person listed below, or 

on the attached mailing list, in the matter of GABRIELLE SIVAGE v. SDOT. Hearing Examiner 

File: CSC-22-01-014 in the manner indicated. 

Party Method of Service 
Appellant 
 
Gabrielle Sivage 
3636 Dayton Ave. North, Apt. 7 
Seattle, WA 98103 
FAX (202) 989-0888 
 

 U.S. First Class Certified Mail, postage 
prepaid 

 Inter-office Mail 
 E-mail 
 Fax 
 Hand Delivery 
 Legal Messenger 

 
Respondent 
Jesse Green 
SDOT 
Jesse.Green@seattle.gov 
 
3 

 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
 Inter-office Mail 
 E-mail 
 Fax 
 Hand Delivery 
 Legal Messenger 

 
Respondent Legal Counsel 
 
Kathryn Childers 
Seattle City Attorney’s Office 
kathryn.childers@seattle.gov 

 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
 Inter-office Mail 
 E-mail 
 Fax 
 Hand Delivery 
 Legal Messenger 

 
Mailing 
 
Andrea Scheele 
Civil Service Commission 
andrea.scheele@seattle.gov 
 
Teresa Jacobs 
Civil Service Commission 
Teresa.Jacobs@seattle.gov 
 

 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
 Inter-office Mail 
 E-mail 
 Fax 
 Hand Delivery 
 Legal Messenger 

 

mailto:Jesse.Green@seattle.gov
mailto:andrea.scheele@seattle.gov
mailto:Teresa.Jacobs@seattle.gov


 

Dated:  August 3, 2023       /s/Angela Oberhansly 

  Angela Oberhansly, Legal Assistant 

 

Kimberly Loving  
Seattle Department of Human Resources 
Kimberly.Loving@seattle.gov 
 
Greg Spotts 
SDOT 
Greg.Spotts@seattle.gov 
 
Kristen Simpson 
SDOT 
Kristen.Simpson@seattle.gov 
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